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To:   OML Members 
From:   OML Legislative Department 

Date:   February 9, 2018 

Subject:  SB 1465 by Sen. James Leewright  
IMMEDIATE ACTION NEEDED – MUNICIPAL VOICES NEED TO BE HEARD 

   
SB1465  by Sen. James Leewright (R) Bristow is scheduled to be heard Monday, February 12, at 
10:30 a.m.  This bill prohibits any political subdivision from restricting, taxing, prohibiting or issuing any 
ordinance regulating the use, disposition or sale of auxiliary containers.  Auxiliary container means any 
bag, cup, package, container, bottle or other packaging that is made of cloth, paper, plastic, including 
foamed or expanded plastic, cardboard, corrugated material, aluminum, glass, post-consumer recycled 
material or similar material including, but not limited to, coated or laminated materials. 
 

Please contact your member of the Senate General Government Committee and ask them to vote 
 

NO  on SB 1465 
 
Bice, Stephanie Senate 22 Republican 424A (405)521-5592 bice@oksenate.gov  

Boggs, Larry Senate 7 Republican 530 (405)521-5604 boggs@oksenate.gov  

Dahm, Nathan (C) Senate 33 Republican 237 (405)521-5551 dahm@oksenate.gov  

Daniels, Julie Senate 29 Republican 531 (405)521-5634 daniels@oksenate.gov  

Floyd, Kay Senate 46 Democrat 520A (405)521-5610 floyd@oksenate.gov  

Fry, Jack Senate 42 Republican 413A (405)521-5584 fry@oksenate.gov  

Holt, David (VC) Senate 30 Republican 424 (405)521-5636 holt@oksenate.gov  

Kidd, Chris Senate 31 Republican 411A (405)521-5563 kidd@oksenate.gov  

Pittman, Anastasia Senate 48 Democrat 524 (405)521-5531 pittman@oksenate.gov 

Shaw, Wayne Senate 3 Republican 235 (405)521-5574 shaw@oksenate.gov 

 
 
 
 
Send copies of any correspondence you have with your legislators to missy@oml.org or fax to 405-
528-7560, attn: Missy for our records. If you need additional information, please call Missy at 405-209-
4328 (cell) or at the OML offices at 405-528-7515. 

https://oml.neocities.org/advocate/SB1465%20INT.PDF

